OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR INSTITUTE OF SKIN DISEASES, SINDH, KARACHI
PREEDY DTREET. REGAL CHOWK, SADDAR, KARACHL
Tel No. 0092(021) 99215675; 99215680 E-mail: isdsk1952@gmail.co
NO.DISDSK/374/77 Karachi Dated. 15-08-2016

+ The Director,
Sindh Public Procurement Authority.
Government of Sindh,
Karachi.

Subject: Corrigendum due to Typographic Error: Technical Criteria 2016-17, Financial capability .

Please note that due to Typographic Error, Annual Sales Turnover of the firm in the previou§ 3 years,
was wrongly written as 2011, 2012, & 2013, ref: Technical Criteria: Financial capability, page no. 14. S.No:2(a). It

is corrected and copy of the same is attached herewith.

|

‘ m
2 ERROR | CORRECTED ;
No. |
. ' |
I Annual Sales Turnover of the firm, 2011, 2012, & 2013 | Annual Sales Turnover of the firm, ZUIL. 2015, & 2016
| |
N e (DRNASREEN SHAMSUDDIN)
N DIRECTOR
| INSTITUTE OF SKIN DISEASES, SINDH,
(SQ KARACHL.
(;2 &op}* to
J
(\/\ L/q 1) The Secretary Health, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

2) The Additional Secretary (Procurement Monitoring & Inspection Cell). Health Department, Gpvernment of Sindh,

Karachi.

3). Office File.




_ [TECHNICAL CRITERIA FOR BIDDERS]

1. Experience & Past performance (Government/ Non-Government)
(a) No. of Major Institution served in the past three years.

(b) Period of experience of serving big institutes
° B VBANS ciuss-isnssnsmsnins s
. 2 N BATS: 1 anremmsssssbninvisass
° 1 Years. couaiaimiais

2. Financial Capability
(a) Annual Sales turnover of the firm in the previous 3 years (in millions)

e 2014
e 2015
e 2016

Average Annual turnover
e Rs. 05 Millions or above
e Rs. Below 05 Millions

3. Packing and appearance of items.
Sample will be examined as per following parameters.
e Labeling and packing rules 1986
e Outer Packing
e Inner Packing
e Physical appearance
s Excellent
e Good
e Satisfactory
¢ Not Satisfactory

4. LICENSING & REGISTERATION
e Valid Manufacturing License/Authorized dealer

e  Copy Registration Certificate from Ministry (Mandatory)

10
06

4

06
03
02

0
o
06
00

04

04

Institute of Skin Diseases, Sindh Kard




	Page 1
	Page 2

