## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR INSTITUTE OF SKIN DISEASES, SINDH, KARACHI PREEDY DTREET, REGAL CHOWK, SADDAR, KARACHI.

Tel No. 0092(021) 99215675; 99215680 NO.DISDSK/374/77 E-mail: isdsk1952@gmail.com Karachi Dated. 15-08-2016

The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Authority, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Subject: Corrigendum due to Typographic Error; Technical Criteria 2016-17, Financial capability.

Please note that due to **Typographic Error**, **Annual Sales Turnover of the firm** in the previous 3 years, was wrongly written as 2011, 2012, & 2013, ref: Technical Criteria; Financial capability, page no. 14, S.No:2(a). It is corrected and copy of the same is attached herewith.

S. No.	ERROR	CORRECTED
1.	Annual Sales Turnover of the firm, 2011, 2012, & 2013	Annual Sales Turnover of the firm, 2014, 2015, & 2016

(DRNASREEN SHAMSUDDIN)

DIRECTOR

INSTITUTE OF SKIN DISEASES, SINDH,

KARACHI.

Copy to:

1) The Secretary Health, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

 The Additional Secretary (Procurement Monitoring & Inspection Cell), Health Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

3). Office File.

## August 8, 2016 [TECHNICAL CRITERIA FOR BIDDERS]

<ol> <li>Experience &amp; Past performance (Government/ Non-Government)</li> <li>No. of Major Institution served in the past three years.         <ul> <li>≥ 10</li></ul></li></ol>	10 06 04
3 Years     2 Years     1 Years	06 03 02
<ul> <li>2. Financial Capability</li> <li>(a) Annual Sales turnover of the firm in the previous 3 years (in millions)</li> <li>2014</li> <li>2015</li> <li>2016</li> <li>Average Annual turnover</li> <li>Rs. 05 Millions or above</li> <li>Rs. Below 05 Millions</li> </ul>	04
<ul> <li>3. Packing and appearance of items.</li> <li>Sample will be examined as per following parameters.</li> <li>Labeling and packing rules 1986</li> <li>Outer Packing</li> <li>Inner Packing</li> <li>Physical appearance</li> <li>Excellent</li> <li>Good</li> <li>Satisfactory</li> <li>Not Satisfactory</li> </ul>	10 08 06 00
LICENSING & REGISTERATION     Valid Manufacturing License/Authorized dealer	04
Copy Registration Certificate from Ministry (Mandatory)	04